Treatment Plant (STP), along with 
Operation and Maintenance for 10 Years. 

5 Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6 Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be 
executed 

10 years. 

7 Broad consideration or size of the order(s) contract(s)  INR 1,40,08,62,697/- (inclusive of GST), 
Rupees One Hundred Forty Crore Eight 
Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Six Hundred 
Ninety-Seven Only, is payable over a 
period of 10 years. The company has 
received an advance payment of INR 
2,50,20,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty 
Lakh Twenty Thousand Only). 

The project will generate a recurring 
monthly revenue of INR 14,95,967 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety-Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven 
Only) towards recovery of the capital 
investment. In addition, Felix Industries 

Limited will undertake the Operation 
and Maintenance (O&M) of the Zero 
Liquid Discharge (ZLD) System and 
Water Treatment Plant (WTP) for a 
period of 10 years. The O&M charges are 
based on the treatment capacity (KLD), 
with a minimum assured lump sum of 
INR 75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five 
Lakhs) over the O&M tenure. 
Accordingly, the total expected 
monthly revenue from the project, 
including capital recovery and O&M, 
is INR 90,95,967 (Rupees Ninety 
Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty-Seven Only). 

8 Whether the promoter/promoter group/ group companies 
have any interest in the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details 
thereo 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related